with the asset inventory and risk analysis for the Asset Management Plan; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to enter into an

engineering agreement in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($150,000.00) for the engineering evaluation for the project.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force fiom passage and

approval by the Mayor.